

CS DJ 490/22
SURENDER PAL Vs. RAJ KUMAR

17.08.2022

Present: Plaintiff in person with Sh.D. P. Verma Adv. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh.Ankit Aggarwal Adv. Ld. Counsel for defendant with defendant.

Vakalatnama filed by Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Written statement be filed within a period of 30 days with advance copy being supplied to the opposing counsel.

Put up for replication, admission denial of documents and framing of issues on **16.11.2022**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts,Saket,
New Delhi/17.08.2022

pk