

16.11.2022

Present: Sh.D. P. Verma Adv. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

No written statement has been filed by the defendant. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has not received the copy of written statement either.

Vide order dated 17.08.2022 defendant was directed to file written statement within 30 days. One opportunity is given to defendant subject to costs of Rs.3000/- to be paid by the defendant to the plaintiff.

Put up for further proceedings on **12.01.2023**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/16.11.2022

At this stage, after the matter is taken up, defendant appears with Sh.Ankit Aggarwal Adv. Ld. Counsel for defendant and files the written statement and certain documents. Let the copy of the same be supplied to the opposing counsel at the earliest. Ld. Counsel submits that defendant was sitting outside the court and did not hear when the matter was called.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. **12.01.2023**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/16.11.2022