

**12.01.2023**

**Present:** Plaintiff in person with Sh.D. P. Verma Adv. Ld.

Counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant in person.

Heard on the condonation application. This is a family dispute, therefore, in the interest of justice, delay is condoned. Replication filed. Copy supplied.

Parties have been explained the benefit of mediation. Parties are agreed to explore the settlement through mediation. Therefore, the matter is referred to Mediation Cell, Saket, New Delhi for **18.01.2023 at 12.00 Noon.**

Put up before this court on **25.03.2023.**

**(Munish Markan)**  
**ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,**  
**New Delhi/12.01.2023**

pk