

**23.05.2023**

Present: Plaintiff in person with Sh.Deepak Mittal Adv. Ld.  
Counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant in person with Sh.Ankit Aggarwal Adv.  
Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Mediation could not succeed. Offers and counter offers were also exchanged in the court but no settlement could be arrived at.

From the pleadings of the parties, following issues are framed:

**ISSUES:**

- 1. Whether plaintiff is entitled to decree of partition as prayed? OPP**
- 2. Whether plaintiff is entitled to decree of permanent injunction as prayed? OPP**
- 3. Relief.**

No other issues arises or is pressed for.

List of witnesses be filed within two weeks by both the parties.

Put up for PE on **12.10.2023**. Advance copy of the affidavit be supplied to the opposing counsel at least one month before next date.

**(Munish Markan)**  
**ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,**  
**New Delhi/23.05.2023**