

CS DJ 490/22  
SURENDER PAL  
Vs.  
RAJ KUMAR

**17.02.2024**

**Ld. Presiding officer is on leave today.**

Present : Sh. Dharam Prakash Verma Adv., Ld. Counsel for plaintiff  
with plaintiff in person.

Sh. Ankit Aggarwal Adv. & Ms. Neha Garg Adv., Ld.  
Counsel for defendant with defendant in person.

As per directions of Ld. Presiding officer, put up the purpose  
already fixed on **05.07.2024**.

**READER/17.02.2024**