

**CS DJ No.490/2022
Surender Pal Vs. Raj Kumar**

05.07.2024

Present: **None for Plaintiff.**
Defendant in person.

Plaintiff be awaited.

**(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/05.07.2024 (Sushil)**

At 10.32 a.m.

Present: Counsel Sh. Dharam Parkash Verma for Plaintiff.
Defendant in person.

Adjournment is sought by counsel for plaintiff by stating that the Plaintiff/PW-1 could not come today as he is suffering from fever and further that compromise talks are going on between the parties who are the real brothers. In the interest of justice, adjournment is granted.

Put up on **29.11.2024** for Settlement/P.E.

**(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/05.07.2024 (Sushil)**