

**CS DJ No.490/2022**  
**Surender Pal Vs. Raj Kumar**

**29.11.2024**

Present: **None for plaintiff.**

Defendant in person.

Counsel Sh. Ankit Aggarwal for defendant, through VC.

It is submitted by counsel for defendant that though the matter has been settled between the parties who are the real brothers, but the shop in question is yet to be sold for making payment of settlement amount. He has requested for adjournment by stating that the long date may be given as some time is required for selling the shop in question. In the interest of justice, adjournment is granted.

Put up on **08.04.2025** for settlement.

**(Navita Kumari Bagha)**  
**DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court**  
**New Delhi/29.11.2024** (Sushil)